## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Crook County Court meeting, Wednesday January 3, 2024, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Court meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent **Agenda:** Approval of SHSP Grant for New Generator at the Emergency Operations Center; 2023-2025 IGA for the Financing of Local Public Health Services in Crook County Agreement #180007-4; 2023-2025 IGA for the Financing of Local Public Health Services in Crook County Agreement #180007-5; Clear Ballot Contract and Master Services Agreement Renewal; ODOT Intergovernmental Agreement; Order 2024-04 In the matter of the appointment to the Abatement of Dangerous Buildings Code, Appeals Committee; Order 2024-05 In the matter of the appointments to the Natural Resource Advisory Committee; Order 2024-06 In the matter of the appointments to the Ag Extension Service District Advisory Board; Order 2024-07 In the matter of the appointments to the Fair Board Committee. Discussion Items: Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan Update; Expend \$20,260 to replace the sponson - Oregon Marine Board; Request to expend \$40,000 of Title III Federal funds; Broadband Technical Assistance Program (BTAP); Order 2024-01, Designation of Newspaper of Record; Engagement letter with Harrang Long P.C. for County non-preference towing rotation contract development, solicitation, and execution. Scheduled Appearances: None scheduled. Executive Session: ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 954 2612 6858; Passcode: 178149